
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.629

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20/07/2016


SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEMONSTRATION CENTRES


629. SHRI C. MAHENDRAN:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó Ùðüëðó be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to develop Science and Technology demonstration centres in all districts to impart scientific temper among students and people;


(b) if so, the details thereof and the locations identified for the purpose;


(c) the benefits likely to accrue therefrom;


(d) whether any special Science and Technology projects/schemes are proposed in various

States including the State of Tamil Nadu; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AND

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES

(SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY)

òãðìððÐð ¡ðøÜ ÑßðøÌðð÷ò±ð¨îó ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó +ÉÉè® ÑðöÆãðó òãðìððÐð ÙðüëððâðÚð Ùð÷ü Üð¸Úð Ùðüëðó

 (gÉÉÒ ´ÉÉ<Ç. AºÉ. SÉÉèvÉ®ÉÒ)


(a) No, Madam.


(b) & (c):   Do not arise.


(d) No, Madam.


(e) Does not arise.


******

